the portion spun off into a separate listed company would reduce that share. The company allowed as to how it might separate and
distribute to its shareholders up to a quarter or a third of the business.

15 Credit Outlook: 17 February 2022

https://www.moodys.com/credit-ratings/Brookfield-Asset-Management-Inc-credit-rating-600015867/summary

Using the maximum of the stated range, we estimate that removing one-third of fee-related earnings from 2020 and 2021 results
would have increased the multiple of distributable earnings (before corporate activities and preferred share dividends) by 0.3x-0.4x.
Since net realized carried interest and dispositions are more variable contributors to distributable earnings, it is useful to consider the
multiple before adding back those elements. The debt and preferred capital multiple would increase by 0.6x-0.7x on a pro forma basis
(see Exhibit 2).

Exhibit 2

Allocations of earnings to NewCo would increase Brookfield’s multiples
Pro forma analysis of debt and preferred capital multiples, assuming 33% allocation to NewCo
USD millions Adjustment

FOR THE PERIODS ENDED DEC. 31 2021 2020 Up to one-third to

NewCo

2021 2020

Fee-related earnings 1,899 1,428 x 66.7% => 1,266 952

Distributions from investments   2,198   1,846   2,198   1,846

Add back: equity-based compensation costs   119   94   119   94

Distributable earnings
1
 before realizations   4,216   3,368   3,583   2,892

Debt & preferred capital multiple   3.6   4.0   4.3   4.7

Increase of multiple   0.6   0.7

Realized carried interest, net   715   348 x 66.7% =>   477   232

Disposition gains from principal investments   2,100   1,185   2,100   1,185

Distributable earnings
1   7,031   4,995   6,160   4,309

Debt & preferred capital multiple   2.2   2.7   2.5   3.1

Increase of multiple   0.3   0.4

BAM net invested capital

Invested capital   68,027   58,278   68,027   58,278

Corporate borrowings   (10,875)   (9,077)   (10,875)   (9,077)

Perpetual preferred shares   (4,375)   (4,375)   (4,375)   (4,375)

Invested capital, net   52,777   44,826   52,777   44,826

Pro forma valuesReported values

1Distributable earnings are shown before corporate activities (interest expense, costs and taxes) and preferred share dividends
Sources: Company reports and Moody’s Investors Service

Neal M. Epstein, CFA, VP-Sr Credit Officer
Moody’s Investors Service
neal.epstein@moodys.com
+1.212.553.3799

16 Credit Outlook: 17 February 2022

NEWS AND ANALYSIS SOVEREIGNS

Kenyan central bank's CBDC report highlights benefits for financial
inclusion and cross-border transactions
Originally published on 16 February 2022

On 11 February, the Central Bank of Kenya (B2 negative) published a discussion paper requesting public comment on the possible use